CONETDENT TAL ol Estmman bson O R 16

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

2l

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

INAL

Operator: License # 33365 API No. 15 - 205-26893-w50
Name: _Layne Energy Operating, LLC County: _Wilson
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway - -NE_NW ggc, 26 Twp. 30 s g™ 4 East[_] West
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205 660 feet from $ /(§) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: }/:C @ 1980 feet from E / @ (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: M. B. Nattrass ’D?@ 9 @ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913 ) 748-3987 - \pb: 2@@6 (circleone) NE  SE NW sw
Contractor: Name:_Thornton Air Rotary (’VQU\%P ﬁ@EﬁMTgA fL Lease Name: _COmMpton Well #: 3-26
License: 33606 Field Name:_Cherokee Basin Coal Area
Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 894 Kelly Bushing:
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:& Plug Back Total Depth: 1435
Qil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 42 Feet
v Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes [VINo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 1435
Operator: feet depth to_Surface w/_145 sx cmt.
WéII.Name: o Drilling Fluid Management Plan {/,ﬂ A/H Q —a.(-Og’
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening ——— Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content N/A ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
Sod oo Dis ReAGhETD ™ Comwiyey S | Cvrer—— See TS A [Jeasi(Jven
Recompletion Date " Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all piugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and cqrrect to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature:
Title: Agent Date: / ')/) 0/?16 i Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , If Denied,  Yes [ ] Date:
. Wireline Log Received
20 .

RECEIVED
Geologist Rep RARSHS EORPORATION COMMISSION

Notary Publicf

UIC Distribution DEC 2 1 2006

Date Commission Expires:

1

NOTRRY‘PUBHHWQ'

BROOKE C.
Monm Exp.

FIEL CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Side Two RPN
. 3 . " A,
Operator Name: -@yne Energy Operating, LLC Lease Name: COmpton Well # 3726 DEC 9 0 05
26 30 14 . Wilson AN R g5
Sec. Twp. S. R. [/]East []Wwest County: C@U\\%U UU@L;'\HQN M\L\UQ

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [/INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (Jves [INo
Cores Taken [JYes [ZINo Pawnee Lime 872 GL 22
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo Excello Shale 985 GL -91
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run: V Shale 1056 GL -162
Compensated Density Neutron Mineral Coal 1099 GL 205
Dual Induction Mississippian 1362 GL -468

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate. production, etc.

: Size Hol Size Casil Weight Setti T f # Sacj T d P t
Purpose of String Driled Set(inOD) Lbs /F1 Depth Cement Used | . Additves
Surface 11 8.65 24 42' Class A 8 Type 1 cement
Casing 6.75 4.5 10.5 1435' Thick Set 145

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: . Dgp:? Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate op Bottom
. Protect Casing
e Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot / . :
Specify Footage of Each Intervai Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
See Attached
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8" 1325' U ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
11/14/2006 [ Flowing Pumping [JGastitt (] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qi Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 20 83
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

(Jvented [/]Sold [ Used on Lease [(JOpentole  []Ped. [] Dually Comp. Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) '

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8



Operator Name:

Lease Name:
API:

Shots per Foot
4

4

4

,,,,,,,

JEC 20 ZCU[S

Layne Energy Operating, LLC.

Compton 3-26 ) \E B

Sec. 26 Twp. 30S Rng. 14E, Wilson County GUNFIDENTIAL

15-205-26893

Perforation Record Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Depth
1307.5-1310, 1175-1178.5 Rowe, Weir-5000# 20/40 sand, 329 bbls wtr, 400 gal 1175-1310

15% HCI acid
1098.5-1100.5, 1056.5-1059.5, 1036.5- Mineral, Croweburg, Bevier-9500# 20/40 sand, 488  1036.5-1100.5

1040.5 bbls wtr, 900 gal 15% HCI acid

984.5-989.5, 967.5-971 Mulky, Summit-8300# 20/40 sand, 498 bbis wtr, 850 967.5-989.5
gal 15% HCI acid

867.5-869.5, 736-737.5 Mulberry, Laredo-4100# 20/40 sand, 322 bbls wtr, 450 736-869.5

gal 15% HCl acid

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 1.2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICKITA, KS



Daily Well Work Report GU 7
AV L)/?MT P
COMPTON 3-26 WL
8/25/2006
Well Location: Cost Center G01020300200
WILSON KS Lease Number G010203
305-14E-26 NE NW Property Code KSSY30S14E2603
‘»gb;{d Date RDMO Date Fll'St Compl " FirstProd = EFM Install ! CygnetID

| 8/25/2006  §/29/2006  10/9/2006  11/14/2006  11/14/2006  COMPTON_3_26
T PBTD : Sf Csg Depth  Pr Csg Depth Tbg Size  Csg Size “Pump Seat Depth

1439 1435 42 1435 1435
Reported By Rig Number : Date 8/25/2006
Taken By Down Time
Present Operation Contractor
Narrative

MIRU Thorton Drilling, drilled 11'hole, 42" deep, rih w/2jt 8-5/8" surface casing. Mixed 8 sxs type 1 cement,
dumped dn the back side. SDFN.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 1 2006

..... ‘ o o L CONSERVAT]OND
WICHITA, Ks IVISION
Wednesday, December 20, 2006 Page 7 of 7



12/28/2086

13:13

16206272586

LAYNE ENERGY

ST
Y%

PAGE 02/86

10654

C.ONSOUﬁATED OIL WELL SERVICes, INC. .'T'TCKET NUMBER
P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 G a;),b\\aﬁ’g@@,\m AL LOCATION Eaeg 479
=1AVEIN/an!
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN_A@vsas A75Coy
TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
8-30-06 | 9758 ;@%ﬁd P-26 srtlSod
CUSTOMER - R ) T R
Loynwe Eneepy C TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING moness 77 a5 SIS Jetstons
Ao, Box séo Joves /79 Kyre
cITY STATE 2I° CODE /69 /
Sycameore A :
08 TYPEL orvgs¥biig  WOLE SIZE 6% HOLE DEPTH_Z¥%72 ° CASING SIZE & WEIGHT Y2 _70.5* mvew
CASING DEPTH_ /4.3 ORILL PIPE TUBING OTHER :
SLURRY weicHT43:2 ® sLurery voL 5 4L WATER galisk &2 © CEMENT LEFT in CASING_Q
O1SPLACEMENTXD- 8 B5L  DISPLACEMENT PSI 200 teme PSI A0 Phes Rate
REMARKS: . 390 eFrng b SOig up Fo Y4B Casivg. LRCAI CiRCC/DAyons -
when. S Gl £hsh & B¢ woree Sppcee, 10 G 2Chawese e LA

1S 8bC Dye cypfer. Mirxed 195 shos FTHuck K1 Cemen? wy/ /6 * £5L el Pefsk @

____’3__'2,, ‘, é%%, M foZS . WQJ'A ogf‘
i

Frnv 2 {_Purnping Pessu

Alge Y Canes, Shut Souws. Lehrse Pé'g_

200 AS). Beumwyo Moo Y

Qg[gg, e/ aﬁ%‘ﬁeﬂ euptet. es Ziaa
IR00 LAY, it 2 Mianites. Abfoase feessiue . Flon? Hoid. Good Comett Lrtewens

7 Supcace. = P8I Shueey. Jod Comphite., f-‘? fotanns »

auTHoRATION_ (Al By [gégé‘d

TITLE

ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL
| S/ / PUMP CHARGE 800.00 | &00. 00
Ssob -— MLeacE 229 we¢l of 2 < -
1726 A 1¥S_ses Toock B2 Comont 1%, 65 | 4225
o4 r4s0 * Aol -Sent /0 ¥ Pes fok 26| S22.00
2//8 A 200 * Gel £7ush LY ™| 28.00
21 g 50 * PRI9 s Licate [Fee F7ush 65 % | #£2.50
SHe? A 7. 27 73ns o pules Butk 7Ruck .05 | 239.74
|_¥Yoy / Y% Bp_ﬁﬁss_ﬁ_;__mmm__/u So.00 | #0600
HANSAS-CORPORATION COMMISSTON™
DEC Z 1 2006
CONSERVATION-DIVTSTON
WICHITA KS_
Tohg C (A
THank_You 6-3% SALESTAX | 276. 80D
LAY ESTIMATED
— &‘)‘Ele?ﬁ TotaL | 9707, €9
DATE,




GEOLOGIC REPORT A

OEC 2  9pne
LAYNE ENERGY CGiFID 0 2@@@
Compton 3-26 CIUERT] Al
NE NW, 660 FNL, 1980 FWL
Section 26-T30S-R14E
Wilson County, KS
Spud Date: 8/25/2006
Drilling Completed: 8/29/2006
Logged: 8/29/2006
APl #: 1520526893
Ground Elevation: 894'
Depth Driller: 1439
Depth Logger: 1434'
Surface Casing: 8.625 inches at 42!
Production Casing: 4.5 inches at 1435
Cemented Job: Consolidated
Open Hole Logs: Dual Induction SFL/GR, High Resolution
Compensated Density/Neutron
Formation Tops (in feet below ground level)
Quaternary Surface (Alluvium)
Pawnee Limestone 872
Excello Shale 985
"V" Shale 1,056
Mineral Coal 1,099
Mississippian 1,362
RECEIVE
KANSAS CORPORATION c?ommssnou
DEC 2 1 2006
CONSERVATION DIvision

WICHITA, KS



B

irooke C. Maxfield

12feo]eg
Layne Energy, Inc.

“1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

December 20, 2006

. - PN
Kansas Corporation Commission ff\i @@
Oil & Gas Conservation Division @E@ 9
130 S. Market, Room 2078 @@i\ 4 § 25
Wichita, KS 67202 10,

Re: Well Completion Form
To Whom It May Concern:
I have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following wells:

API # 15-205-26893
Compton 3-26

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per provision E-4
of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me at
(913) 748-3987.

Best regards,

Enclosures

Cc Well File
Field Office

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 1 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WIGHITA, KB




